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January 2025 

For more information contact Michelle Carroll, Facilities Coordinator   
Facilities@therapydogs.org 

Ongoing Facility Requests 
 
ReNEWed!! The University of Vermont Medical Center (UVMMC) 
Burlington, Vt 05401 
Contact: Judy Sherry, Volunteer coordinator 
Tele: 802-656-2345 
Email: judy.sherry@uvmhealth.org  
Request: Looking to add additional Therapy Dog Teams to visit patients at UVMMC 
 
New!!  Howard Center Mental Health Urgent Care 
1 Prospect St, 4th Floor Arnold Building, Burlington, Vermont 05401 
Contact: Gina Perretti, Administrative Assistant 
Tele: 802- 248-6868 
Email: GPerretti@howardcenter.org 
Request:  Hoping to arrange visits to our Urgent Care biweekly on Thursdays between 9am-3 pm 
 
New!! Gallagher, Flynn & Company 
725 Community Drive #401, South Burlington, VT 05403 
Contact: Jordan Robbins 
Tele: 860-759-4620 
Email: jgr@gfc.com 
Request: TDV visits to our public accounting firm during tax season (Mid-January to Mid-April) during office hours 
 
New!! Colchester High School 
131 Laker Ln, P.O. Box 900, Colchester, Vermont 05446 
Contact: Angie Post, Special Educator 
Tele: (802) 264-5718 
Email: angie.post@colchestersd.org 
Request: We would like to have a therapy dog visit prior to midterm exams on January 13, between 7:45am-2:20pm. 
 
New!! Bayada Hospice 
2 S Main St, Ste 2, Rutland, VT 05701 
Contact: David Trenor, Volunteer Coordinator 
Tele: (802) 282-4122 
Email: dtrenor@bayada.com 
Request: Looking for additional TDV Teams to spread smiles across VT & NH to folks in hospice care. 
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 January 2025 

Ongoing Facility Requests 
 
New-ish!! Birchwood Terrace 
43 Starr Farm Rd, Burlington, Vermont 05408 
Contact: Sharron Minahan, Activities Director 
Tele: (802) 863-6386 x2423 
Email: sharron.minahan@kindredhealthcare.com 
Request: The patients and staff would appreciate weekly Therapy Dog Visits. 
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One Time Events 

 
 

 
 

Save the Date(s)!! 
 
 


